PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2709345

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
ANDREW GREENBEF	۲G		01/31/2014			
PEDRO MATEO RIOB	O ABOY		01/15/2014			
JAMES MCNAMES			01/28/2014			
SEAN PEARSON			01/09/2014			
GAVIN GALLINO			01/09/2014			
TIMOTHY BRANDON			01/16/2014			
	APDM, INC.					
	2828 SOUTHWEST CORBETT AVENUE					
City:	PORTLAND					
	OREGON					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Numbe	er			
Application Number:		14146157				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	com e <i>sent via US</i> MA ⁻ 522	7298587 munications@aboypatents.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> FEO ABOY SW 5TH AVE 1390 RTLAND, OREGON 97204	sful.			
		1				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	P1149				
		P1149 MATEO ABOY	PATENT			

Signature:	/MateoAboy/	
Date:	02/01/2014	
Total Attachments: 6 source=B-Inventors-P1149-APR-Greenberg#page1.tif source=B-Inventors-P1149-APR-Aboy#page1.tif source=B-Inventors-P1149-APR-McNames#page1.tif source=B-Inventors-P1149-APR-Gallino#page1.tif source=B-Inventors-P1149-APR-Gallino#page1.tif		

This assignment is directed to the application identified below:

TITLE: WIRELESS SYNCHRONIZED APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

INVENTOR(S): Andrew Greenberg, Pedro Mateo Riobó Aboy, James McNames, Sean Pearson, Gavin Gallino and Timothy Brandon.

APPLICATION NO: 14/146,157

FILING DATE: 2014-01-02

DOCKET NO: P1149

ASSIGNOR: Andrew David Greenberg

ASSIGNEE: APDM, Inc. Portland, OR.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number **73939** to insert the APPLICATION NO and FILING DATE of said application when known.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR: 7	Star-D	
SIGNATURE DATE: 2014-01-31	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FULL LEGAL NAME OF ASSIG	NOR: Andrew David Greenberg	
MAILING ADDRESS: 6620 SW F	fickman Ln, Portland, OR, 97223	
CITIZEN OF: USA		

PATENT REEL: 032114 FRAME: 0816

This assignment is directed to the application identified below:

TITLE: WIRELESS SYNCHRONIZED APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

INVENTOR(S): Andrew Greenberg, Pedro Mateo Ríobó Aboy, James McNames, Sean Pearson, Gavin Gallino and Timothy Brandon.

APPLICATION NO: 14/146,157

FILING DATE: 2014-01-02

DOCKET NO: P1149

ASSIGNOR: Pedro Mateo Riobo Aboy

ASSIGNEE: APDM, Inc. Portland, OR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 73939 to insert the APPLICATION NO and FILING DATE of said application when known.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:
SIGNATURA BATE: 2014-01-15
FULL LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Pedro Mateo Riobo Aboy
I CIG DINGALI WANTI OF ADDIMINUEL [DEC HARD HERD FOR THE]
MAILING ADDRESS: 625 NW Lost Springs Terrace 103
CITIZEN OF: USA

This assignment is directed to the application identified below:

TITLE: WIRELESS SYNCHRONIZED APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

INVENTOR(S): Andrew Greenberg, Pedro Mateo Riobó Aboy, James McNames, Sean Pearson, Gavin Gallino and Timothy Brandon.

APPLICATION NO: 14/146,157

FILING DATE: 2014-01-02

DOCKET NO: P1149

ASSIGNOR: James Nathan McNames

ASSIGNEE: APDM, Inc. Portland, OR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 73939 to insert the APPLICATION NO and FILING DATE of said application when known.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:
SIGNATURE DATE: 2014-01-28
FULL LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: James Nathan McNames
MAILING ADDRESS: 7608 SE Madison St, Portland, OR 97215, USA
CITIZEN OF: United States

PATENT REEL: 032114 FRAME: 0818

This assignment is directed to the application identified below:

TITLE: WIRELESS SYNCHRONIZED APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

INVENTOR(S): Andrew Greenberg, Pedro Mateo Riobó Aboy, James McNames, Sean Pearson, Gavin Gallino and Timothy Brandon.

APPLICATION NO: 14/146,157

FILING DATE: 2014-01-02

DOCKET NO: P1149

ASSIGNOR: Sean Pearson

ASSIGNEE: APDM, Inc. Portland, OR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 73939 to insert the APPLICATION NO and FILING DATE of said application when known.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:

lan Man

SIGNATURE DATE: 2014-01-09

FULL LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Sean Pearson

MAILING ADDRESS: 36065 SW Baid Peak Rd, Hillsboro, OR, 97123, USA

CITIZEN OF: USA

This assignment is directed to the application identified below:

TITLE: WIRELESS SYNCHRONIZED APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

INVENTOR(S): Andrew Greenberg, Pedro Mateo Riobó Aboy, James McNames, Sean Pearson, Gavin Gallino and Timothy Brandon.

APPLICATION NO: 14/146,157

FILING DATE: 2014-01-02

DOCKET NO: P1149

ASSIGNOR: Gavin Thomas Gallino

ASSIGNEE: APDM, Inc. Portland, OR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 73939 to insert the APPLICATION NO and FILING DATE of said application when known.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:	
SIGNATURE DATE: 2014-01-09	
FULL LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Gavin Thomas Galling	
MAILING ADDRESS: 14375 SW 27th Court, Beaverton, OR, 97008, USA	
CITIZEN OF USA	

This assignment is directed to the application identified below:

TITLE: WIRELESS SYNCHRONIZED APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

INVENTOR(S): Andrew Greenberg, Pedro Mateo Riobó Aboy, James McNames, Sean Pearson, Gavin Gallino and Timothy Brandon.

......

APPLICATION NO: 14/146,157

FILING DATE: 2014-01-02

DOCKET NO: P1149

ASSIGNOR: Timothy A. Brandon

ASSIGNEE: APDM, Inc. Portland, OR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, extension or substitute thereof, and any relasue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 73939 to insert the APPLICATION NO and FILING DATE of said application when known.

SIGNATURE OF ASS	ignor: Z	The South and the second se
SIGNATURE DATE:	2014-01-16	
FULL LEGAL NAME ()F ASSIGNOR:	Timothy A. Brandon
MAILING ADDRESS:		Tigard, OR 97223, USA
CITTZEN OF USA		

RECORDED: 02/01/2014